We are subject to financial market risks, including changes in interest rates. As of June 30, 2018, our debt portfolio consisted of 100% variable-rate investments. The variable-rate loans are

usually based on a LIBOR rate and typically have durations of three months, after which they reset to current market interest rates. Variable-rate investments subject to a floor generally reset by
reference to the current market index after one to nine months only if the index exceeds the floor. In regards to variable-rate instruments with a floor, we do not benefit from increases in interest
rates until such rates exceed the floor and thereafter benefit from market rates above any such floor. In contrast, our cost of funds, to the extent it is not fixed, will fluctuate with changes in
interest rates since it has no floor.

Assuming that the most recent Consolidated Statements of Assets and Liabilities was to remain constant, and no actions were taken to alter the existing interest rate sensitivity, the

following table shows the annualized impact of hypothetical base rate changes in interest rates:

Change In Interest Rates

Change In Interest Income,
Net of Interest Expense

(in thousands)

Change In Interest Income,
Net of Interest

Expense Per Share
Down 1%  $ (5,946)  $ (0.15)

Up 1%  $ 5,946  $ 0.15
Up 2%  $ 11,969  $ 0.31
Up 3%  $ 18,133  $ 0.47
Up 4%  $ 24,297  $ 0.63

Although management believes that this measure is indicative of our sensitivity to interest rate changes, it does not adjust for potential changes in the credit market, credit quality, size and

composition of the assets on the Consolidated Statements of Assets and Liabilities and other business developments that could affect net increase in net assets resulting from operations or net
investment income. Accordingly, no assurances can be given that actual results would not differ materially from those shown above.

Because we borrow money to make investments, our net investment income is dependent upon the difference between the rate at which we borrow funds and the rate at which we invest